
DOCUMENT 00100 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Project No. 20 I 7-106 

NOTICE: THE CITY OF CUPERTINO, a Municipal Corporation of the State of California 
("City") hereby gives notice that it will accept Bids for construction of the following public 
work: 

CITY PROJECT NUMBER 2017-106 

2016 PARK PATHWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

1. BID SUBMISSION: The City uses a two-part Bid process with Bids in Envelope "A" and Statements of 
Qualification and Financial infom1ation in Envelope "B". City will accept Envelope "A" and Envelope 

"B" no later than 2:00PM Tuesday, November 29, 2016 in the Community Hall. Bids will be
publicly read at 2:00PM in the City Clerk's Office. City's representative will call out the designated time 
in the Office of the City Clerk, 10300 Torre Avenue, stating that the period for accepting Bids is closed. 
The Bid opening will be in accordance with procedures set forth in Document 00200 (Instructions to
Bidders).

2. CONTACT INFORMATION:

Roger S. Lee, Asst. Director of Public Works
408 777 3354 general
408 777 3333 fax
rogerl@cupertino.org
City Hall, 10300 Torre A venue
Cupertino, CA 95014

3. STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS: Each Bidder shall be required to submit a "Statement of
Qualifications" in accordance with Document 00200 (Instructions to Bidders) and Document 00450
(Statement of Qualifications for Construction Work).

4. DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK: All work will occur at pedestrian pathways located at seven (7) City 
parks and (8) schools. Scope of work is the removal and replacement of approximately 210 tons of
failed asphalt and placement of approxin1ately 44 7 square yards of seal coat.

5. CONTRACT TIME: Work shall be completed within 30 working days from the date when Contract
Time commences to run. All work on pathways at school sites shall be completed when school is out of 
session. Possible dates include: 11/21/2016- 11/25/2016, 12/19/2016 - 1/2/2017, 2/30/2017-

2/24/2017, and 4/10/2017-4/14/2017.

6. REQUIRED CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: A California Contractors License A or C-12 is required to 
Bid this Contract. Joint ventures must secure a joint venture license prior to award of this Contract.
Removal, handling, and/or disposal of hazardous materials may, by law, require hazardous substance
removal certification by the Contractors State License Board.

7. REQUIRED CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR [Applies if bid is submitted on or after March 1, 
2015 or if Contract is awarded on or after April 1, 2015. Labor Code Section 1 771.1]

a. Owner shall accept Bids only from Bidders that (along with all Subcontractors listed in
Document 00430 Subcontractor List) are currently registered and qualified to perform
public work pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

b. Subject to Labor Code Sections 1771. l(c) and (d), any Bid not complying with Paragraph 
1.01A above shall be returned and not considered; provided that if Bidder is a joint venture 

2016 Park Pathway Improvement Project 00100-2 Advertisement for Bids 




